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BOARD OF GOVERNORS'©f^E FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

G.7 (For Immediate Release) May 3, 1950

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, MARCH 29, 1950

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

All ............  1 Member Banks

Item
All

banks*
com­

mercial

-------  .

Total

Central reserve 
city banks

Ke serve 
city

Country
banks

banks* New YorkjChicago banks

ASSETS 

Loans and investments lla,210 120,320 101,1*00 19,135 5,063 38,31*0 38,862

Loans and discounts 
U.S.Govt, obligations 
Other securities

50,520
77,370
13,320

1*3,650
65,820
10,850

36,732
55,669
8,999

7,531*
10,001*

1,597

1,551*
2,980

529

ll*,51*7
20,680
3,113

13,097
22,005
3,760

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances 32,320 31,1*60 27,533 6,021 1,1*86 10,576 9,1*50

Reserve with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

15,71*0 
2,330 
9,170 
5,080

15,71*0
2,220
Q,khO
5,060

15,71*1* 
1,678 
5,156 
1*,955

1*,326
126
80

1,1489

1,01*9
27
62

31*8

6,029
531

1,611
2,1405

i*,3l*0
99h

3,1*03
713

Other assets 1,91*0 1,690 1,1*76 363 1*3 610 1*60

Total assets 175,U70 153,^70 130,1*09 25,519 6,592 U9,526 1*8,772

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits

103,1*30 
56,590

103, 1*10 
36,930

89,752
29,512

20,507
1 , 701*

1*, 9l*7 
1,056

3li,110
11,735

30,188
15,017

TOTAL DEPOSITS 160,020 Iii0,3li0 119,26U 22,211 6,003 145,8145 1*5,205

Deposits of banks 
U. S. Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

11,230
1*,300

88,360
56,130

11,230
h,30Q

88,31*0
36,1*70

10,66k
3,985

75,1*06
29,209

3,701* 
799 

16,131 
1,577

1,086
288

3,577
1,052

U,97l*
1,786

27,l4U6
11,639

900
1,112

28,252
ll*,9Ul

Borrowings

Other liabilities

Total capital accounts

510

1,670

13,270

510

1,51*0

11,080

1*86

1,399

9,260

312

685

2,311

75

1*1*

1*70

71

14914

3,116

28

176

3,363

Total liabilities 
and capital 175,1*70 153,1*70 130,1*09 25,519 6,592 19,526 1*8,772

■«- Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.
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CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, 
FEBRUARY 21, 1950 TO MARCH 29, 1950

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

G.7(a) (For Immediate Release) May 3, 1950

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

Member banks

Item
All

banks'*}/
com­

mercial
banks'**!/

Total
Central reserve 

city banks 
New York Chicago

Reserve
city
banks

Country
banks

ASSETS 

Loans and investments -  110 j - 280 - 309 111 219 66 + 87
Loans and discounts + 630 +  520 + 1*1*6 + 39 + 21*5 + 162
U.S.Govt, obligations -1,200 -1,250 -1,169 - 353 - 21*3 - 1*02 - 171
Other securities +  1*60 + li50 + 1*11* + 203 + 21* + 91 + 96

Reserves, cash, and
bank balances -1,390 -1,1*10 -1,310 - 352 - 138 - 51t3 - 277

Reserve with FR Banks - 360 - 360 - 353 - 127 — 1*3 — 127 — 56
Cash in vault + 60 + 60 + 50 + 8 — 2 + 16 + 28
Balances with banks - 370 - 390 - 309 16 - 65 - 105 - 155
Cash items - 720 - 720 - 698 - 21*9 - 28 - 327 - 91*

Other assets - 80 - 70 - 66 - 25 - 1* - 29 - 8

Total assets -1,580 -1,760 -1,685 - 1*88 - 361 - 638 - 198

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Gross demand deposits -2,280 -2,280 -2,101* — 676 _ 1*00 — 693 - 335
Gross time deposits + 330 + 180’ + 115 + 19 - 35 + 28 + 103

TOTAL DEPOSITS ' -1,950 -2,100 -1,989 - 657 - 1*35 - 665 - 232

Deposits of banks - 1*60 - 1*601 - 1*32 — 177 + 9 - 232 - 32
U. S. Govt, deposits + 120 + 120 ' 1+ il*8 - 39 - 10 + 223 26
Other demand deposits -1,950 -1 , 950;11-1,81*3 - 1*81 - 399 - 686 |5- 277
Other time deposits + 3h0 + 190. + 138 + 1*0 - 35 + 30 103

Borrowings + 230 + 230 + 211 + 11*7 + 69 - 17 s  * 12

Other liabilities + 60 + 50 + 1*3 + 29 + 2 + 7 + 5

Total capital accounts + 80 + 60 + 50 - 7 + 3 + 37 + 17

Total liabilities 
and capital ! -1,580 I -1,760

i

j -1,685 1*88 361 ! - 638 ! 198

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.

1/ February 21 figures revised.
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G* 7(b)

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

(For Immediate Release) May 3, 1950

CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,
MARCH 30, 191*9 TO MARCH 29, 1950

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

All Member banks ~

T t.prn All com­ Central reserve 1 Reserve P.mi nt.rv_L uCili
banks* mercial Total city banks 1 cit7

vwUii ux v
banks

banks* .New YorkjChicago banks

ASSETS
r"..........f
1

Loans and investments +8,910 +7,820 +7,1*1*5 + 862 + 715 +3,501 +2,367

Loans and discounts +2,300 +1,280 + 81*1 — 6JU5 - 11*3 + 573 +1,056
U.S.Govt, obligations +2i, 810 +h,9h0 +5,133 + 1,061 + 732 +2,31*8 + 992
Other securities +1,800 +1,600 +1,1*71 •f 14*6 + 126 + 580 + 319

Reserves, cash, and
bank balances -2,730 -2,780 -2,790 - 98 7 - 72 -1,032 - 699

Reserve with FR Banks -3,280 -3,280- -3,273 - 791 - 97 -1,157 -1,228
Cash in vault + 50 + 1*0 + 17 — 1 — 2 + 20
Balances with banks + 530 + 1*90 + 1*91 — 68 + 1* + 1*8 + 507
Cash items - 30 - 30 - 25 127 + 21 + 79 + 2

Other assets - 20 - 1*0 - 21 - 21* + 2 + 18 - 17

Total assets +6,160 +5,ooo +k,63k - 11*9 + 6U5 +2,1*87 +1,651

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Gross demand deposits +3,730 +3,730 +3,538 — 338 + 51*0 +1,966 +1,370
Gross time deposits +1,530 + 51*0 + kkk + 20 + 52 + 2U5 + 127

TOTAL DEPOSITS +5,260 +1+, 270 +3,982 - 318 + 592 +2,211 +1,1*97
Deposits of banks + 71*0 + 71*0 + 713 60 + 12 + 528 + 113
U. S. Govt, deposits + 910 + 910 +1,068 + 2J4I + 55 + 596 + 176
Other demand deposits +2,170 +2,170 +1,893 - 557 + 1*76 + 871* +1,100
Other time deposits +1,1*1*0 + 1*5 0 + 308 - 62 + 1*9 + 213 + 108

Borrowings + 90 + 90 + 93 + 101 + 25 9 - 2k
Other liabilities + 190 + 180 + 193 + 6U + 1 : + 127 + 1
Total capital accounts + 6201 + 1*6Q + 366 + h + 27 + 158 + 177

Total liabilities
I
i

and capital | +6,160; +5,000 +l*,63l* - 11*9 + 61*5 +2,1487 +1,651

-:*• Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million
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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

G»7(c) (For immediate Release) May 3, 1950

CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*

All Commercial, Savings, and Federal Reserve Banks, 
the Postal Savings System, and Treasury Currency FundsV

(Partly estimated. In billions of dollars)

Item
March Feb. March

Change to 
March 29, 1950

29,
1950 195o£/

30,

191*9
From 

February 21, 
1950

From 
March 30, 

19U9

ASSETS

Monetary reserve 28.8 28.9 28.9 - .1 - .1
Gold stock 
Treasury currency

21*. 2 
1*.6

21*. 3 
1**6

21**3
i**6 ;

- *1 - .1

Bank credit 161.7 : 161.? 157*3 - .2 +l*.l*
Loans, net
U. S. Govt, obligations

50.1*
98.0

1*9.7
99.3

1*8.1

97.7
+ .7 
-1.3

+2.3 
+ *1*

Commercial and savings banks 
Federal Reserve Banks 
Other

Other securities

77.1*
17.5
3.1

13.3

78.6
17.6

3.1

12.9

72.6
21*8
3.3

11.5

-1*2 
- .1

+ .5

+1**8 
-1*.3 
- .1

+1.8
Total assets, net 190.6 190.8 186.2 - .3 +1**1*

• LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Total deposits adjusted and 
currency outside banks 167.1 168.2 161*. 2 -1.0 +3.0
Currency outside banks 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits adjusted 
Postal savings deposits

2k* 6 
83.3 
56.1 
3.2

21**7 
81*. 5 
55.8 
3.2

25.1
81.1 
51*. 7
3.3

- .1 
-1.2 

+ .3

- .5
+2.2
+1.1*
- .2

U. S. Government deposits 5.3 1*.6 5.1 + .7 + *2
At commercial and savings banks 
At Federal Reserve Banks

Foreign bank deposits, net 
Treasury cash 
Capital and miscellaneous 

accounts, net

1*.3
1.0

2.3
1.3

ll*.5

1*. 2 
.1* 

2.2 

1.3

11**6

3.1*
1.7

2.1

1.3

13.6

+ .1 
+ .6

- .1

+ *9 
- .7

+ .2

+1*0
Total liabilities and 

capital, net

J L  4  __~  -C* _ _ L  _ ___________ _ 1

190.6 190.8 186.2 - .3 +l*.l*

For description of statement, see January 19l*8 Bulletin, pp. 2It—32 and corre­
sponding table in current Bulletin. Figures may not add to totals because of 
rounding*

1/ Treasury funds included are gold account, Treasury currency account, and 
Exchange Stabilization Fund.

2/ February 21 figures revised.
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